regulatory capital requirement for 2022

32

Regulatory capital requirements

✓ Lower Pillar 2 Requirement from 1

Mar.22 onwards (-25bps down to

3.00%), a testament of the significant

progress achieved by Piraeus on all

fronts

✓ Piraeus capital ratios comfortably

above current and expected capital

requirements

Note: Dec.21 capital ratio is illustrated pro forma for the Dory portfolio RWA relief, transaction for which loss has
been booked in Q4.21; the O-SII buffer for Piraeus is fully-phased at 0.75% in 2022

02. Full Year 2021 Financial Performance

Solid capital position with more than 95% of clean-up delivered

33

✓ Execution of capital enhancement plan almost complete

✓ Derisked profile under a solid capital position will underpin
Piraeus commercial leadership

✓ Capitalization expected to be maintained at 16% area, post the
completion of the NPE clean-up, throughout our financial plan’s
trajectory

✓ Organic capital generation strengthening the key focus of Piraeus
execution

✓ Completion of IFRS9 phasing in 1 Jan.23

✓ MREL as at Jan.22 stood at 16.4%, against a requirement of
16.1% (measured at Bank Group level)

€bn | % Reported Proforma

Dec.21 Phased in FL Phased in FL

CET-1 Capital 3.6 2.7 3.6 2.7

Tier 1 Capital 4.2 3.3 4.2 3.3

Total Capital 5.1 4.2 5.1 4.2

RWAs 32.2 31.4 32.0 31.2

CET-1 ratio 11.1% 8.6% 11.2% 8.7%

Tier 1 ratio 13.0% 10.5% 13.1% 10.6%

Total ratio 15.8% 13.4% 15.9% 13.5%

Capital ratios

Note: Dec.21 capital ratio is illustrated pro forma for the Dory portfolio RWA relief, transaction for
which loss has been booked in Q4.21

02. Full Year 2021 Financial Performance

NPE reduction resulted to a €5bn NPE stock, 99% covered by
collateral and provisions

34

2.0

2.8
collateral

provisions3.3

1.6
UTP

NPL

99%

Coverage

4.9

Dec.21

Group NPE decomposition & coverage (€bn | %)

NPE

4.9

02. Full Year 2021 Financial Performance

FNPE 0dpd
34%

FNPE 1-
30dpd 3%

FNPE 31-
90dpd 1%FNPE

>90dpd 17%

PF
45%

Forborne loans (Dec.21, €3.5bn)

Group NPE & NPE coverage ratio